
 

 
 

 
 

THE UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE ARCHIVES 
 

 

NAME OF 
COLLECTION 

Howson, Peter 

  
ACCESSION NO 1993.0051 
  
CATEGORY Other, individuals 
ACTIVITY Company directors, Politicians 
  
DATE RANGE 1969-1991 
  
SIZE OF 
COLLECTION 

28 Archives boxes 

  
HISTORICAL 
NOTE 

A graduate of Cambridge University, Howson served with the Pilot Fleet 
Air Army during the second world war. In 1950 he embarked on an 
executive career with Foy & Gibson Ltd. as staff manager and later 
director, a company that was founded by his Grandfather, William 
Gibson. Howson also rose to prominence in the Liberal Party, as the 
Federal member for Fawkner from 1955 to 1969, member for Casey from 
1969 to 1972 and as Minister in the Menzies, Holt, Gorton and McMahon 
governments. He has a long involvement with the Maud Gibson Trust. 

  
DATE OF 
TRANSFER 

02/03/93 

  
ACCESS 
CONDITIONS 

Access: Restricted 

  
DESCRIPTION Subject files. 
  



1 

3 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Contents 

Trust Co. of Australia 
(former:ly Union fidelity Trustee Co,) 1989 

Trust Co. of Australia 1988 

Trust Co. 6f Australia 
If I.' It (Computer Oper.) 

1986 
1980 

Trust Co. of Australia 

II, " (Super Fund} 

Trust Co~ of Austialia 

Trust Co. of Australia 

Trust Co. of Australia 

Trust Co. of Australia 
u u' u 

Trust Co. of Australia 

Trust Co. of Australia 

Trust Co~ of Australia 

Trust Co. of Atistralia 

Trust Co. of Australia 
" If II 

" II " 

Trust Co. of Australia 
" " " 

Oct 1980 - Dec 1981 
Jul 1930 - Feb 1981 
Feb 1980 - Dec 1981 

Jul 1981 - Dec 1981 
Feb· 19B1 - Nov 1981 

1981, 1982, 1983 

March - July 1982 

(t"femos] 
1984 
1983 

1982 
1983 

1985 

1987 

1983 

1991 
Insurance 
Super fund 

1990 
Life 'Insur. Co. 



15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

2 

Trust Co. of Australia 
Papers/Magazines/Reports 

Trust Co. of Australia 
Magazines/Reports 

1984 

Royal Vic Eye & Ear Hospital 1969/1970 
1973/1974 

Royal Vic Eye & Ear Hospital 1965 
1973-1974 
1975-1976 

Centeno Appeal 1966 

Royal Vic Eye & Ear Hospital 19S2 
May 1983 - Aug 1985 

Royal Vit Eye & Ear Hospital 1977~1979 

Royal Vic Eye & Ear Hospital 
Reports/Magazines 

Sep 1985 - Dec 1986 
Appeal - 1980 

1982 

"Workshop" 1981 

Royal Vic Eye & Ear Hospital 1981~1982 
Teaching Hospitals 
Building Advisory 1977-1980 

Royal Vic Eye & Ear Hospital 1987-1988 

Boobooks 

Royal Botanic Gardens 

1989 

1973-1985 
1986-1988 

Early papers/correspondence received from 
Carrick Chambers 

• f ___ - •• ' ' • ....... o.N-~, :'1* ....... - .. : .... ~~ ... ..,---

Royal Bof&nlcGardens 
Early papers/correspondence r~c~ived from 
Carrick Chambers 

\ 

celias
Typewritten Text

celias
Typewritten Text

celias
Typewritten Text

celias
Typewritten Text

celias
Typewritten Text

celias
Typewritten Text

celias
Typewritten Text

celias
Typewritten Text

celias
Typewritten Text

celias
Typewritten Text
//  25



· .. 

27 Royal Botanic Gardens 

28 Royal Botanic Gardens 

1970 - May 1979 
1978-1981 

1982 - ~1ay 1985 

June 1985 - Dec 1986 
1987 
1988 
1989 

'./... 
t 

celias
Typewritten Text
//  26

celias
Typewritten Text

celias
Typewritten Text
27 &




