THE UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE	THE UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE ARCHIVES
NAME OF COLLECTION	Howson, Peter
ACCESSION NO	1993.0051
CATEGORY ACTIVITY	Other, individuals Company directors, Politicians
DATE RANGE	1969-1991
SIZE OF COLLECTION	28 Archives boxes
HISTORICAL NOTE	A graduate of Cambridge University, Howson served with the Pilot Fleet Air Army during the second world war. In 1950 he embarked on an executive career with Foy & Gibson Ltd. as staff manager and later director, a company that was founded by his Grandfather, William Gibson. Howson also rose to prominence in the Liberal Party, as the Federal member for Fawkner from 1955 to 1969, member for Casey from 1969 to 1972 and as Minister in the Menzies, Holt, Gorton and McMahon governments. He has a long involvement with the Maud Gibson Trust.
DATE OF TRANSFER	02/03/93
ACCESS CONDITIONS	Access: Restricted
DESCRIPTION	Subject files.

MELBOURNE UN	VIVERSITY ARCHIVES	
Box No.	Contents	
1	Trust Co. of Australia (formerly Union Fidelity Trustee C	o.) 1989
2	Trust Co. of Australia	1988
		1000
3	Trust Co. of Australia " " (Computer Ope	1986 r.) 1980
4		1980 - Dec 1981 1980 - Feb 1981
		1980 - Dec 1981
5		1981 - Dec 1981 1981 - Nov 1981
6	Trust Co. of Australia 1983	L, 1982, 1983
7	Trust Co. of Australia Marc	ch - July 1982
8	Trust Co. of Australia	1984 (Memos) 1983
9	Trust Co. of Australia	1982 1983
10	Trust Co. of Australia	1985
11	Trust Co. of Australia	1987
12	Trust Co. of Australia	1983
13	Trust Co. of Australia	1991
÷-2	" " " Insuranc " " " Super Fu	
		and a start of the
14	Trust Co. of Australia """ Life Ins	1990 sur. Co.
		•

, 4

e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
15	Trust Co. of Australia Papers/Magazines/Reports
16	Trust Co. of Australia 1984 Magazines/Reports
17	Royal Vic Eye & Ear Hospital 1969/1970 1973/1974
18	Royal Vic Eye & Ear Hospital 1965 1973-1974 1975-1976 Centen. Appeal 1966
19	Royal Vic Eye & Ear Hospital 1982 May 1983 - Aug 1985
20	Royal Vic Eye & Ear Hospital Sep 1985 - Dec 1986 Appeal - 1980 1982
21	Royal Vic Eye & Ear Hospital Reports/Magazines "Workshop" 1981
22	Royal Vic Eye & Ear Hospital Teaching Hospitals Building Advisory 1977-1980
23	Royal Vic Eye & Ear Hospital 1987-1988 1989
24	Boobooks 1973-1985 1986-1988
25	Royal Botanic Gardens Early papers/correspondence received from Carrick Chambers
26 25	Royal Botänic Gardens Early papers/correspondence received from Carrick Chambers

2 7 26	Royal Botanic Gardens	•	1970 - May 1979
			1978-1981 1982 - May 1985
27 & 28	Royal Botanic Gardens	June	1985 - Dec 1986 1987
			1988 1989